
 

Schedule of Charges: 
 

Type of charges  
Amount of charge for  

USD GBP EURO CAD AUD JPY SAR SGD 

FTC Issuance Fee  
Rs.105/- 

+ST 

Rs.105/- 

+ST 

Rs.105/- 

+ST 

Rs.105/- 

+ST 

Rs.105/- 

+ST 

Rs.105/- 

+ST 

Rs.105/- 

+ST 

Rs.105/- 

+ST 

Add on Cards  
( Not exceeding 2) 

Rs.105/- 

+ST 

(each) 

Rs.105/- 

+ST 

(each) 

Rs.105/- 

+ST 

(each) 

Rs.105/- 

+ST 

(each) 

Rs.105/- 

+ST 

(each) 

Rs.105/- 

+ST 

(each) 

Rs.105/- 

+ST 

(each) 

Rs.105/- 

+ST 

(each) 

Re-load on FTC  
Rs. 52/- 

+ ST 
Rs. 52/- 

+ ST 
Rs. 52/- 

+ ST 
Rs. 52/- 

+ ST 
Rs. 52/- 

+ ST 
Rs. 52/- 

+ ST 
Rs. 52/- 

+ ST 
Rs. 52/- 

+ ST 

Replacement Card fee in case of 

lost/stolen card (postage US$-
20 extra or Rs.50.00 for delivery 

within India)   & Duplicate ATM 

PIN/ WEBPIN 

USD 

2 

Pounds 

1.25 

Euros 

1.6 

CAD 

2 

AUD 

2 

JPY 

160 

SAR 

8 

SGD 

1.65 

Chargeback Fee #  
USD 

2 

Pounds 

2 

Euros 

2 

CAD 

2 

AUD 

2 

JPY 

200 

SAR 

7 

SGD 

3 

ATM Withdrawal Fee  
USD 
1.75 

Pounds 
   1.25 

Euros 
   1.50 

CAD 
1.75 

AUD 
2 

JPY 
175 

SAR 
7 

SGD 
2 

Physical Statement of FTC @  
USD 

2 

Pounds 

1.25 

Euros 

1.6 

CAD 

2 

AUD 

2 

JPY 

160 

SAR 

8 

SGD 

1.65 

ATM Balance enquiry fee  
USD 

0.5 

Pounds 

0.5 

Euros 

0.5 

CAD 

0.5 

AUD 

0.5 

JPY 

50 

SAR 

2 

SGD 

1 

Minimum amount of initial load  
USD 

200.00 
Pounds 

120 
Euros 
150 

CAD 
200 

AUD 
200 

JPY 
15800 

SAR 
750 

SGD 
250 

Minimum amount of re-load  
USD 

200.00 

Pounds 

120 

Euros 

150 

CAD 

200 

AUD 

200 

JPY 

15800 

SAR 

750 

SGD 

250 

Maximum amount of load  As prescribed by the RBI/FEMA from time to time for the purpose of the visit abroad.  

Refund of balance in the card 

account  

(i) If the balance in the card is claimed after expiry of the card, the balance will be 

refunded after deduction of USD-5/GBP-5/Euro-5/AUD-5/CAD-5/JPY-500/SAR-

20/SGD-6.  
(ii) If the balance in the card is below USD-5/GBP-5/Euro-5/AUD-5/CAD-5/JPY-

500/SAR-20/SGD-6, after expiry of the card, the same will be forfeited.  

Deduction on expired Card  
USD-5/GBP-5/Euro-5/ AUD-5/CAD-5/JPY-500/SAR-20/SGD-6 will be deducted each 
year on the expired card.  

Manual Cash Transaction (i.e. 

withdrawing cash from Branch 
abroad)  

USD 1.75 or equivalent in other currencies plus 2% of the withdrawal amount.  

Card sent by other Bank (If left 
behind at other bank’s ATM or 

POS)  

USD-15 or equivalent in other currencies or actual, whichever is higher.  

GCAS fee per transaction 

through VISA  

Lost/Stolen Report- USD 35.00 or equivalent in other currencies.  

Cash/Card Replacement- USD 175.00 or equivalent in other currencies.  
Miscellaneous enquires- USD 5.00 or equivalent in other currencies.  

Withdrawal limits for ATM  Withdrawals are subject to the daily transaction limits set by the acquirer’s bank.  

 

# However, if the customer’s complaint is proved right, the charges will be refunded. 
@ No charges for e-statement (on request to prepaid@sbi.co.in). 

Note: - These charges are subject to revision from time to time which shall be displayed at Bank’s website 

www.statebankofindia.com also at Bank’s prepaid site https:// prepaid.onlinesbi.com. 
 


